County
State Totals
Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson
Custer
Davison
Day

Deuel
Dewey
Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $332.04
August 2021 Data

Totals
Households
33,942
38
1,005
390
143
669
1,361
184
253
534
22
617
47
498
934
533
158
827
178
74
693
45
53
292
26
187
136
34
59
42
32
12
637
149
21
305
28
16
89
265
872
588
205
112
43
64
497
240
56

Persons

72,331
83
2,254
1,027
322
1,369
2,603
367
632
1,045
59
1,460
108
1,066
1,870
1,391
271
1,562
405
146
1,440
93
9%
485
68
337
297
71
174
73

81
28
1,408
312
44
757
48
47
164
497
1,507
1,378
565
248
100
167
969
543
110

Adults

18 & Over

37,432
47
1,072
480
168
720
1,445
209
295
629
27
709
53
548
1,012
701
180
886
197
84
787
52
59
323
33
196
156
37
75
44
41
16
704
160
21
378
29
18
92
276
946
630
238
126
47
73
541
274
71

Children
Under 18
34,899
36
1,182
547
154
649
1,158
158
337
416
32
751
55
518
858
690
91
676
208
62
653
41
37
162
35
141
141
34
99
29
40
12
704
152
23
379
19
29
72
221
561
748
327
122
53
94
428
269
39

Total
$11,270,025
$10,833
$315,007
$162,404
$49,140
$202,926
$393,128
$56,070
$104,129
$157,751
$8,430
$235,471
$14,598
$168,862
$270,854
$236,006
$42,519
$235,525
$64,132
$21,821
$251,939
$13,394
$14,049
$73,949
$10,141
$50,762
$45,121
$12,184
$21,212
$11,046
$11,788
$3,605
$218,376
$46,662
$7,397
$124,802
$7,532
$6,837
$25,943
$75,393
$230,719
$201,440
$92,180
$36,699
$13,165
$25,893
$148,408
$91,483
$15,849



County
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $332.04
August 2021 Data

Totals Adults Children
Households Persons 18 & Over Under 18
7,342 14,557 7,710 6,847
129 287 143 144
4,691 9,951 5,012 4,939
74 116 84 32
29 54 33 21
576 1,482 662 820
38 79 44 35
2,478 6,007 2,940 3,067
138 250 154 96
52 114 62 52
10 23 13 10
1,833 4,628 2,106 2,522
268 600 290 310
213 461 248 213
273 517 297 220
240 510 278 232
934 1,603 985 618
361 945 466 479

~SNAP Emergency Allotment & P-EBT expenditures are not included.

Total
$2,223,222
$44,531
$1,500,529
$16,868
$8,899
$236,251
$12,628
$1,012,387
$37,786
$15,338
$2,512
$784,821
$98,348
$63,414
$81,192
$81,172
$252,870
$159,683
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